1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT l
1 4

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NQO. (If applicable)
P00010 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE |70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY {/f other than Iter 6} CODE | ICE/DCR
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management
500 12th St SW 500 12th St Sv
WASHINGTON DC 20024 Washington DC 20024
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
WILLACY COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT CORPORATION
576 W MAIN AVE STE 145 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
RAYMONDVILLE TX 78580
X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
70CDCR23DIG000007
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE UCMXBOUX4 9N 3 FACILITY CODE 09/27/2023
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[[] The above numbered salicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [lis extended. [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; ar (¢} By
separate |etter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the sclicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided
each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A,
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, eic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT |S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X IAW 70CDCR23DIGO00007
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is net [X]is required to sign this document and return —1 coples to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/coniract subject matter whers foasible.)
UEI: UCMXBOUX49N3
Phone: 956-433
Email:
Phone: 956-206
Email:
acor: NN
phone: 956-389-| i
Continued ...
Except as provided hersin, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} ! 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
15B. CONTRA] v 1SC7ATE SIGNED  eRuMTenSTATEsosAMeaicA  Digitally sigiigel _
uthorized to sign) 04 6/ ai ‘ “Date: 2025.94.10 07:06:20 -05'00'
Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION T REFERENCE NC. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED bAGE oF
SHEET |- 0 or2 3073000007 /2000710 2 |

NAME OF OFFERCR OR CONTRACTOR
WILLACY COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT CORPCRATICN

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&} (B) {€y (D) (E) ()

Administrative Centracting Officer: _

Pheone: 682-218-
Email:

There are no requisiticns associated with this
action.

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Approve the Service Contract Act (8CA) price
adjustment received on February 6, 2025 from
Management and Training Corporation (MIC),
submitted on bshalf of the Local Governmant
Corporation Willacy County, concexning a rate
adjustment for the Facility Operating Charge
(FOC) at the Bl Valle Facility in Willacy County,
TX.

2. The REA addresses Executive Order (E.O.) 14026
wherein the contractor is required Lo pay all
coverad workers at least $-per hour for all
hours performing on the contract in 2025.

3. The new rate 1s retrcactively incerporated

beginning February 5, 2025. For billina purposes,
the monthly FOC has increased by $‘as

outlined in the schedule below and shall take
effect March 1, 2025.

4, A retroactive payment in the amount of
$_is approved on the applicable Task
Order to satisfy the rate increase between
February 5, 2025 - February 28, 2025.

All other terms and conditicens remain unchanged.

5. The Trangportation Mileage rate is also
updated in accordance with the new General

Services Administration (GSA) mileage rate.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
Period of Performance: (9/30/2024 to 0%/28/2028

Change Item 0001 to read as follows {amount shown
is the obligated awount):

0001 Fixed Monthly Facility Operating Charge (FOC)

TGS5A Year 1 Rate:
Continued ...

NSN 7540-01-162-8087 OPTICNAL FORM 338 (4-88)
Sponacrad by GEA
FAR (48 CFR) 63,110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. CF DOCUMENT BEING GCNTINUED
70CDCR23DIG000007 /200010

PAGE QF

4

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTCR

WILLACY COUNTY LCCAL GOVERNMENT CORPOGRATION
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE L AMOUNT
(R} (3) (C (D) (&) (F)
Effective through January 31, 20z24: $_|
per month
1ve February 1, 2024: ?_pc
There is no change to the IGSA Year 1 rate
IGSA Year 2 Rate:
Effective through February 28, 2025:
per month
Eiffective March 1, 2025: $_per month
The monthly rate for IGSA Year 2 has increased:
rron: 5| NN
By:
To:
IGSA Year 3 Rate: $_ per month
The monthly rate for IGSA Year 3 has increased:
From:
By:
To:
IGSA
The monthly rate for IGSA Year 4 has increased:
rrom: 5[
By: $
To: S
165A vear 5 Rate: S| ><: rontn
The monthly rate for A Year 5 has increased:
rrom: S|
By:
To: $
Obligated Amount: $0.00
Change Ttem 0005 to read as folleows (amount shown
" the obligated amount):
0oas Transportaticn Mileage rate to be in accordance
with the General Services Administration (GSA)
s at the time of occcurrence/Transportation
Ceontinued ...
NN 7540.04182-3067 CPTIONAL FORM 836 i4-65)

Sponsorad by GSA
FAR {48 GFR) 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET | =r=RECE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED bAGE  OF
70CDCR23DIG000007/P000C10 4 4
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTGR
WILLACY COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT CORPCRATION
iTEMNO, SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT FRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B} (cr | (E) (F)

Mileage Rate

The mileage rate has changed from S-to $-
and is effective the date of modificatien PC0010.
Obligated Amount: $0.00

NSN 7540-01-152-8057

GPTIONAL FCRHM 336 (4-56)

Sponscred by GIA
FAR {48 CFR) 63,110





